Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	-27-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ed States Patent and Trademark Of
	03089781
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
University of Wyoming	Name: STOP, LLC Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	in the second se
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7942 Arcade Lane
Execution Date(s) September 14, 2005	- Pa - CO - 10
✓ Assignment Merger	14
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Citrus Heights
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95610
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Time and the second sec	
A Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second interest not affect in the second interest
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518 City: Boulder State: Colorado Zip:80306	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second interest not affect in the second interest
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518 City: Boulder	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the s
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518 City: Boulder State: Colorado Zip:80306	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second s
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second to the s
Additional numbers at the state of the state	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second se
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518 City: Boulder State: Colorado Zip:80306 Phone Number: 303-443-1143 Fax Number: 303-443-1415 Email Address: etracy@boulder.net 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emery L. Tracy Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1518 City: Boulder State: Colorado Zip:80306 Phone Number: 303-443-1143 Fax Number: 303-443-1145 Email Address: etracy@boulder.net 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,691 5,470,384 5,725,948 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2084 Authorized User Name Emery L. Tracy September 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of Wyoming, whose address is Laramie, Wyoming 82071; (herein called "ASSIGNOR"); is the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,389,691, patented on February 14, 1995, entitled PROCESS FOR CO-RECYCLING TIRES AND OILS;

WHEREAS, STOP, LLC (herein call "ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 7942 Arcade Lane, Citrus Heights, California 95610, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal the day and year set opposite his signature.

Dated: 04 14 05

Elizabeth A. Hardin

Vice President for Administration

University of Wyoming

Dept. 3314, 1000 East University Avenue

Laramie, Wyoming 82071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of Wyoming, whose address is Laramie, Wyoming 82071; (herein called "ASSIGNOR"); is the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,470,384, patented on November 28, 1995, entitled PROCESS FOR CO-RECYCLING TIRES AND OILS;

WHEREAS, STOP, LLC (herein call "ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 7942 Arcade Lane, Citrus Heights, California 95610, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal the day and year set opposite his signature.

Dated: 09 14/05

Elizabeth A. Hardin

Vice President for Administration

University of Wyoming

Dept. 3314, 1000 East University Avenue

Laramie, Wyoming 82071

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of Wyoming, whose address is in Laramie, Wyoming; (herein called "ASSIGNOR"); is an assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,735,948, patented on April 7, 1998, entitled PROCESS FOR CO-RECYCLING TIRES AND OILS;

WHEREAS, STOP, LLC (herein call "ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 7942 Arcade Lane, Citrus Heights, California 95610, is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal the day and year set opposite his signature.

Dated: My 14 195

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

Elizabeth A. Hardin

Vice President for Administration

University of Wyoming

Dept. 3314, 1000 East University Avenue

Laramie, Wyoming 82071

1

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0695